

GOLDEN GOLIATH HOLDS ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Vancouver, April 21, 2021, Golden Goliath Resources Ltd. (TSX.V GNG) (US: GGTH-F) (Frankfurt: GGZ)

Golden Goliath is pleased to announce the successful completion of its Annual General Meeting held on April 21. The meeting was completed using teleconferencing and in person representation at the Company's office in Vancouver. All items in the Company's Information Circular were overwhelmingly approved and the Board of Directors was reelected for another year.

On behalf of the Board of Directors Paul Sorbara, MSc, PGeo CEO, Golden Goliath Resources Ltd.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Golden Goliath Resources Ltd.
J. Paul Sorbara, M.Sc., P.Geo
President & CEO
Phone: +1(604) 682-2950 Email: jps@goldengoliath.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy.

About Golden Goliath

Golden Goliath Resources Ltd. is a junior exploration company listed on the TSX Venture Exchange (symbol GNG). The Company is focused on exploring and developing the gold and silver potential of properties in the Red Lake District of Ontario. The Company also holds a 100% interest in the San Timoteo property, located in the Sierra Madre Occidental Mountains of northwestern Mexico, as well as NSR royalties on several other nearby properties.

To find out more about Golden Goliath visit our website at www.goldengoliath.com.